FIRESAFETYCERTIFICATE

No. FS-06/2024

Dated: 10-06-2024

Certified that the <u>ST. ANTHONY SCHOOL</u> (name of the building or premises) at <u>GATA NO. 1528-1529-1485-1532-1533 VILL-RAHARAI, TEH, HASANPUR DISTT, AMROHA, UP</u>. (address) comprised <u>03</u> (upper floors) owned/ occupied by <u>ST. ANTHONY SCHOOL</u> (name of the institution) have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of State/ UT Fire Service Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Fire Service on <u>29-07-2023</u> (date of inspection)in the presence of <u>ROY</u> <u>MATHEWST, ADD, VILL-RAHARAI, TEH, HASANPUR DISTT, AMROHA, U.P.</u> (name and addresses of the Manager/ Secretary or his representative)and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy up to classes VIII (X/XII) With effect from <u>31-07-2023</u> for a period of <u>THREE</u> year in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of specific conditions as appended:-

1. NIL

2. NIL

3. NIL

4. NIL

Issued on 10-06-2024 (date of issue)at Fire service Amroha (place) by

*Strike out whichever is not applicable.

Signature with Seal

Name

Designation

ANI जनपद-अमरोहा : CHIEF FIRE OFFICER

To <u>ST. ANTHONY SCHOOL</u>, <u>GATA NO. 1528-1529-1485-1532-1533 VILL-</u> <u>RAHARAI, TEH. HASANPUR</u> <u>DISTT. AMROHA</u>, U.P.

(Name & Address of the Institution)

Name & Address of Department/Office: FIRE SERVICE

AMROHA, DISTT. AMROHA

ENDORSEMENT

(Name and designation of the authorized signatory)

*The filled up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If it is issued in vernacular language, translated notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certificate as a single pdf.

THE MANAGER ST. ANTHONY'S SCHOOL Vill. Rahrai, P.O. Rahra, Dist Amroha (U.P.)

ST ANTH Vill Rahrai, P.O. Rahra, Dist. Amroha (U.P)